
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

18th June 2021 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Coronavirus Vaccines 

All adults (over 18s) can now book online to have both vaccines: 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/coronavirus-vaccination/book-

coronavirus-vaccination/ 

 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 22nd June: Class Photos (dress smart!) 

Friday 25th June: Year 6 Sports Day (9.20-11.10am); Year 5 Sports Day (1.10-3.00pm) 

Tuesday 29th June: Year 3&4 Sports Day (9.20-11.10am)  

Thursday 1st July: Year 1&2 Sports Day (9.20-11.10am) 

Friday 2nd July: Reception & Nursery Sports Day (9.20-11.10am); Reports sent home 

(including Class Organisation for September) 

Tuesday 13th July: Year 6 (Whales) Leavers’ Assembly (live-stream; 9.10am) 

Wednesday 14th July: Year 6 (Orcas) Leavers Assembly (live-stream; 9.10am) 

Thursday 15th July: Year 6 (Orcas) BBQ & Rounders (3.00-4.00pm) 

Tuesday 20th July: Year 6 (Whales) BBQ & Rounders (3.00-4.00pm) 

Thursday 22nd July: Last day of Term 6 for all pupils 

Friday 23rd July: INSET 

 

Sports Days 

Weather permitting, we are still able to hold Sports Days. Strict measures will need to 

be in place, including social distancing and a maximum of two adults per child. I will 

be sending out further details early next week. In order to adhere to the guidance, we 

have had to change the time of the Year 5 Sports Day to 1.10-3.00pm (still on Friday 

25th June). I apologise if this causes any inconvenience.  

 

Sun Cream & Hats 

On sunny days, please make sure your child comes to school with sun cream already 

applied (send in a named bottle of sun cream if your child needs additional cream 

during the day). Please also make sure your child has a sun hat.  

 

Please contact the school office if you require any further information.  

 

Yours sincerely,  
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Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         


